

Extell Development Co. commences closings at Central Park Tower

April 06, 2021 - Owners Developers & Managers

Manhattan, NY According to Extell Development Co., Central Park Tower – the tallest residential building in the world at 1,550 feet in height – has commenced closings and will be welcoming its first residents to the building. Central Park Tower offers Central Park and skyline views, architecture, thoughtfully-designed floor plans and one of the world's most exclusive private clubs. This landmark skyscraper will set a new standard for resort-style luxury living in the city and beyond.

"Now that closings have commenced, residents will be able to experience the outstanding quality and unique lifestyle that is offered at Central Park Tower," said Gary Barnett, founder and chairman of Extell Development Co.

"With first-class product and exceptional pricing that speaks to today's market, Central Park Tower is the very best you can buy on Central Park. There is truly no other building like it."

Recently awarded the 2021 Award of Excellence by the Council on Tall Buildings and Urban Habitat (CTBUH) as "The Best Tall Building 400 meters and above," Central Park Tower was designed by Adrian Smith + Gordon Gill Architecture (AS+GG), a firm dedicated to the design of high-performance, energy-efficient, striking architecture on an international scale.

Combining elements of glass, stainless steel, and vertical and horizontal details, the building's façade accentuates the interplay of texture and light. Drawing on exterior features, interior design firm Rottet Studio has created interiors through custom finishes. The 179 two-to-eight-bedroom residences begin on the 32nd floor of the building and range in size from 1,435 s/f to over 17,500 s/f.

Located within the tower is The Club, offering 50,000 s/f of curated luxury amenities spread across three floors, each level providing a unique experience and complemented by five-star service. The defining feature of Central Park Club is the 100th floor, the highest private residential club in the world. Additional amenities include an outdoor terrace with a swimming pool and cabanas; a private screening room, lounge, and tween game lounge on the 14th floor; and a full floor of fitness and wellness amenities.

, including a state-of-the-art gym, training room, squash/basketball court, spa treatment room and

more on the 16th floor. Additionally, while residents can enter through the dedicated private residential lobby on 57th St., the building also features a discreet, gated valet entrance on 58th St.

At the base of Central Park Tower is Nordstrom's first full-line department store. This 320,000 s/f, seven-story store, which opened in 2019, represents the company's biggest statement for its brand. Residents of Central Park Tower will receive special access to Nordstrom's flagship store. A rare collaboration that marks a first for the retailer, this unique lifestyle program offers residents exclusive in-residence and in-store programming. Some of the privileges include guaranteed reservations for Nordstrom's three full service restaurants, as well as immediate access to the retailer's two bars and café. Resident-only services also include in-residence and in-club dining experiences, beauty and spa services, clinical skin care, personal stylists for wardrobes in the home and a variety of in-store perks, including advance access to new brands and collections, and priority access to invite-only style events.

Extell is co-developing Central Park Tower with SMI USA (SMI), the US subsidiary of Shanghai Municipal Investment, a leading infrastructural investment company responsible for the esteemed Shanghai Tower, the second tallest building in the world. Lendlease, one of the world's largest property, infrastructure, development and construction management firms, served as construction manager for Central Park Tower.

Extell Marketing Group and Corcoran Sunshine Marketing Group are the exclusive sales and marketing agents for Central Park Tower.

New York Real Estate Journal - 17 Accord Park Drive #207, Norwell MA 02061 - (781) 878-4540